

CA No. 194/2025  
DEEPAK SHARMA Vs. MUKESH KUMAR BEDI  
01.12.2025

Present: Sh. B.R. Wadhwa, Ld. counsel for the appellant.

Notice issued to the respondent received back unserved.

Physical file not filed. Ld. counsel for the appellant seeks some time to file the hard copy. Let the same be filed.

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on. 23.01.2026.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**01.12.2025**