

CA No. 194/2025

**Deepak Sharma Vs. Mukesh Kumar Bedi.**

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. B.K. Wadhwa, Ld. counsel for the appellant.

At request on behalf of the appellant, one more opportunity is given to file the fresh address of the respondent.

To come up for further proceedings on **10.04.2026**.

(VANDANA)

**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi 13.03.2026**