

CA No. 194/2025

DEEPAK SHARMA Vs. MUKESH KUMAR BEDI

29.05.2026

Present: Sh. Kishan Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
appellant.

Fresh address of the respondent not filed despite given
opportunity. At request, one more opportunity is granted for
furnishing fresh address of the respondent subject to cost of Rs.
3000/- to be deposited with DLSA, North. Let receipt qua the
same be also furnished on next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 07.08.2026.

(VANDANA)

Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)

Rohini Courts Delhi

29.05.2026